OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFOR	MATION		
VAME:	MURAO Kamejir	•	
HOME ADDRESS:	House No. 25	, Gulf of Geor	gia Cennery
REGISTRATION N	UMBER 04703	SEX: Male	AGE: 46
OCCUPATION:	Fisherman		
(If any business or partnership with anyon	businesses carried on, state w e; if partnership, give partn	bere, under what name and ser's name.)	whether carried on by yourself
EMPLOYER:	Canadian Fishing	Z Company	(farme
MARRIED?	Yes.		
NAME OF WIFE O	R HUSBAND: DOLL	Nobue	
ADDRESS OF WIF	E OR HUSBAND:	In Jay	oan.
NAMES OF ANY I	IVING CHILDREN:	Toshikazu (M) Hitoshi(M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDRE		Japan	
AGE OF CHILDRE			
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION AS	ALL REAL PROPERT	Y (Each parcel must be	mentioned and particulars g
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be none	mentioned and particulars g
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION: AND OTHER IMPROVI	Y (Each parcel must be none	mentioned and particulars g
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION AS 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be none	mentioned and particulars g
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amou	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION: (Cive particulars; state	Y (Each parcel must be nome	none
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amounts) 5. ENCUMBRAN	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be none	none none it of title deed)
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amounts) 5. ENCUMBRAN	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be none	none
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amounts ENCUMBRAN	ALL REAL PROPERT ND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be none	none none it of title deed)

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	none
TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIE	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Lives in Company House \$ 250
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	Canadian Fishing Company Steveston B.C.
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AL	ND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, additional additional action)	none
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, S	WNED: TATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES TOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: he net house at the Gulf of Georgia
6 Fishing Nets Ill in t	
7	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER AN none	NIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

- - -				
	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	\$5.00 Ye	ar Insur	ance on the
	the Nets.			
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS	ON PROPER	TY IN PO	SSESSION OF
	OTHERS: none			
PROPERTY		Maria de la composição de	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these de	bts assigned ar	nd if so, to w	hom)
	none			
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR O			
	none			
P	PANK ACCOUNTS Panel Panel Co.	a. l	***************************************	
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal Bank of Canada No. of Account. M-4	49.		3100200
7		a Bos		
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.			
•••				
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none		
	BILITTES:			
	PERSONAL DEBTS: none			
		•		
2	TRADE DEBTS: non			
RE	MARKS: Done			
	I certify that the above information is true and compl	lete and fully	discloses all	my property of
	ry description in any protected area in British Columbi indirect.			
	Dated this 4th day of April	1942		
		ature)		a./
	armanhii (Sign	1	mego	House
			MILES PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROP	
	Witness			

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.F.

	DATE June 17/43
Our File No. 1147	S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th June, 1946
Full Name MURAO, Kame	ejiro
,, (S	urname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 04703	Malc - Female Age Dec. 14, 1896 (Check)
Former Address P.O. Box	401, Steveston, B.C.
Date Evacuated April 26/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address c/o A.W.	Emerson, main manitoba nup, ent
V Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife Nobuye (In Japan) Name of Husband
Name of Mother MURAO, Kato (Japan) Name of Father Jiromatsu (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16	
quested by J. Spratt	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No).
Additional Information	Olsherman

A COLOR BUY CESTION AND VAL File No. 1147 Res Longitzo MIRAO Reg. No. 04703. This file reveals no liabilities. The above summer, is corrected to be in accordance with the influence on Sile. J. Make DATED James Litt. 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY LSUMMARY File No. 1147 Rer Kamejiro MURAO Reg. No. 04703. In his declaration to the Custodian on April 4th, 1942, this man, who was evacuated on April 26th, 1942 reported the following assets: Pishing gear, 6 nets in the net house at the Gulf of Georgia Cannery, Steveston. At that time he placed no value on his nets but on March 1st, 1943 he sent us a net inventory giving descriptions and values. On this inventory in addition to the 6 nets are shown one row-boat, 200 loose corks, 20 fathoms of manila rope, 2 water tanks and two anchors. Of the articles listed on his inventory 100 corks, two water tanks and 2 anchors on which he had placed a total value of \$14.00 have not been accounted for. None of the missing articles were inventoried by the Custodian. The balance of his fishing gear was sold by the Custodian for a total sum of \$355.00. Of this sum \$345.00 was remitted to him on June 29th, 1944. The balance of \$10.00 is standing to his credit with this office.

He also declared a bank account with the Royal Bank of Canada, Steveston, account number M449 in the amount of \$100.00. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

This fisherman did not declare ownership of a vessel although the name K. MURAO appeared on the list of independent Japanese Fisherman operating at Gulf of Georgia Cannery, which the Canadian Fishing Co. had supplied to the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee. This list does not give the name of the vessel and there is no record of the vessel owned by this man having been impounded by Naval Service or sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee.

This file reveals no other property either real or personal.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

DATED January 14th, 1946.

Markison

FM:ML

NET STATEMENT

Cont. No.	Description	Japanese Value	Purchase Price
017) 319.	9 x 9, x 40 - 130	\$120.00	8 20.00
520 516	5 x 5t x 50 - 150 2 pcs. 6/50 x 7m pc. small net	80.00 120.00?	50.00 15.00
821	100 loose corks 100 fa. lead line	3.00	5.00 2.00
821 816 Connery	rope, halibut loop & hooks	100.00	10.00 38.00
Cannery none	4 x 54 x 50 - 150 4 x 54 x 50 - 100	80.00 60.00	100.00 80.00 _25.00
	TOTAL SALES		\$345.00

UNACCOUNTED FOR

.00 loose c	Andre	2 00	
or boat		3.00	me med 6/7/44
为这是对他们的现在分词是是一种自己的的。			
water tan		6.00	对为自己有"是有是"的
anchors		5.00	

THE CANADAN FIRMS CONTACT, BUILTIN

Carlo Mark Street, Str

Carl of Carrier Carriers.

Carrier Car

CALLERY OF THE STREET STREET, STREET,

TOTAL RESIDENCE AND TO THE PARTY OF THE PART

to be self-on the little to the little of the con-

Printed Built Division Tools and the latest transfer.

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

Totale vita line. The major 50 major desp 2 150 fathons

The second case decree (allower better).

dans per unit,

COR or books temory.

Property - Out of Googles Company. (Am) H. Ommano Ama 63 Ommand, Aman. Yuna 17, 1944

0 Mile of Carleton Afe of Balentin, of New Name of Balen

JUN 21 DAY

JUN 21 DAY

Aus. 7///

Referred

: مند سعم

I would sime to show a sine operate plate

of my fishing appropriate where I state

one side some of the performation having boundary

one to the some of the performation to the state

one to the some of the performance of the some

one of the some of the some of the some

one of the some the some of the some of the some

of the one of the some the some of the some

of the one of the some the some of the some

of the one of the some of the some of the some

of the one of the some of the some of the some

of the some of the some of the some of the some of the some

of the some of the some

Yours windy

K. Shumas

Jake L. 1912

Dus Dr. Good Front Dr. Green

Note Expedition https://doi.org/10.1001/19.100

TILL you planed transfer from the Suspense Account the products from the solated a revised sold for \$10,00 to the above angle appears. (Sold November 15, 1943. Capt. No. 2416)

HPG-ALL

January 15th, 1946.

REGISTERED MAIL

Mr. Kanejiro MURAO, Reg. No. 04703, Nays, Ontario.

Door Sire

Enclosed herewith is Custodian cheque in the amount of \$10.00 representing all the funds standing to your credit in this office.

In your declaration to the Custodien on April 4th, 1942, you declared six (6) fishing nets in the Gulf of Georgia Cammery net house. These fishing nets, some other fishing year and a row boat identified as your property were sold for the total sum of \$355.00. On June 29th, 1944, the sum of \$345.00 was remitted to you and the sum of \$10.00 is being sent to you herewith.

You declared a bank account in the Royal Bank of Canada, Steveston. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left in the protected area by you, which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the enclosed chaque, we enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

Pittil. Engl. (2) . 2000 00 103 11011 00 103

COMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF PRINCE

N: 365

least at Three Origins . It Go

and the tractions

The Control of Control

for Comptroller of the Training

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 17/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L

Dear Sir:

Re: MURAO, Kamejiro #04703

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - - 1770.00

Draft Issued- - - - - - - - - 1770.00

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

G. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.